2002) and in exercise of powers corferred under Section 13(12) read with e 3] of th 
Securiy Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ssued a Demand notice dated 11-07-2023| 
calling upon the Borrower MANKENA RAMESH and Co-Borrower MANKENA UPEN- 
DRA o repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 22,54,55494- (Rupees| 
Twenty-Two Lakhs Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Four and Ninety-Four 
Paisa Only) wilhin 60 days from-he cate of receiptofthe said notce. 
The borrower having fakd 1o repay the amount, notce s hereby given 1o the borrower| 
and the public in general tha, the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the